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MIDWAY MANOR FARM

LIVERY PACKAGES'

Full Livery - £730 per month Includes: stable, grazing paddock, hay,
bedding, feed prep, turnout/in (with rug
change, hoof pick, brush down), and

muck-out.
7 days a week.

Part Livery - £600 per month Includes: Same as Full Livery package
above but weekdays only.

No service on weekends other than hard

feed distribution.

IThis information sheet is only a summary of our livery terms of service and is subject to and qualified
by our full terms of service. Changes to these terms may occur from time to time and not be immediately
reflected here.



Assisted Livery - £600 per month Includes: stable, grazing paddock, hay,
bedding, feed distribution (but no prep)
simple turnout/in 7 days a week and

muck-out Monday-Friday.

Assisted Livery Light - £495 per month Includes: Same as Assisted Livery

package above but no mucking-out.

The use of the following yard facilities is included as part of each livery package:

. Indoor and outdoor schools
. Horse Walker

. Hot washroom

. Hacking tracks on the estate

To complement our livery packages, we also offer a la carte non-routine services. Please
see our price list for extras on the next page.



ADDITIONAL SERVICES - STANDARD PRICE LIST

EXTRAS

Hay net preparation and distribution (per net)

Hard feed prep and mixing (per bucket)

Morning care (feed and hay prep and distribution, rug
change, turn out)

Prepared morning care (same as above but feed and hay
nets prepared by owner)

Muck out

Skip out

Simple turn out to paddock (with rug change only)
Simple turn in from paddock (with rug change and hoof
pick)

Evening care (hay and hard feed prep and distribution,
turn in or skip out, rug change, hoof pick, brush down)
Prepared evening care (same as above but feed and hay
nets prepared by owner)

Grooming (products supplied by client)

Field poo picking (per wheelbarrow)

Day full livery (includes routine daily care other than
exercising)

Week full livery (for periods exceeding 3 consecutive
days)

Horse on walker (10 minutes each way)

Tack cleaning (1 hour)

PRICE (INCL.VAT)
£1.50
£1.00
£7.00
£5.00
£6.00
£4.00
£3.50
£4.00
£8.50
£6.50
£6.00
£7.50

£18.00

£16.5/day

£3.50
£18.00



