

LIVERY PACKAGES¹

Full Livery - £730 per month

<u>Includes:</u> stable, grazing paddock, hay, bedding, feed prep, turnout/in (with rug change, hoof pick, brush down), and muck-out.

7 days a week.

Part Livery - £600 per month

<u>Includes</u>: Same as Full Livery package above but weekdays only.

No service on weekends other than hard feed distribution.

¹This information sheet is only a summary of our livery terms of service and is subject to and qualified by our full terms of service. Changes to these terms may occur from time to time and not be immediately reflected here.

Assisted	Livery	- £600	per	month
----------	--------	--------	-----	-------

<u>Includes</u>: stable, grazing paddock, hay, bedding, feed distribution (but no prep) simple turnout/in 7 days a week and muck-out Monday-Friday.

Assisted Livery Light - £495 per month

<u>Includes</u>: Same as Assisted Livery package above but no mucking-out.

The use of the following yard facilities is included as part of each livery package:

- Indoor and outdoor schools
- Horse Walker
- Hot washroom
- Hacking tracks on the estate

To complement our livery packages, we also offer \grave{a} la carte non-routine services. Please see our price list for extras on the next page.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES - STANDARD PRICE LIST

EXTRAS	PRICE (INCL.VAT)
Hay net preparation and distribution (per net)	£1.50
Hard feed prep and mixing (per bucket)	£1.00
Morning care (feed and hay prep and distribution, rug	£7.00
change, turn out)	
Prepared morning care (same as above but feed and hay	£5.00
nets prepared by owner)	
Muck out	£6.00
Skip out	£4.00
Simple turn out to paddock (with rug change only)	£3.50
Simple turn in from paddock (with rug change and hoof	£4.00
pick)	
Evening care (hay and hard feed prep and distribution,	£8.50
turn in or skip out, rug change, hoof pick, brush down)	
Prepared evening care (same as above but feed and hay	£6.50
nets prepared by owner)	
Grooming (products supplied by client)	£6.00
Field poo picking (per wheelbarrow)	£7.50
Day full livery (includes routine daily care other than	£18.00
exercising)	
Week full livery (for periods exceeding 3 consecutive	£16.5/day
days)	
Horse on walker (10 minutes each way)	£3.50
Tack cleaning (1 hour)	£18.00